ANDRIUSIS LAW FIRM LLC

611 – W. National Ave. #101 Milwaukee, WI 53204

414-526-0597 414-831-7919 fax

April 25, 2013

Milwaukee City Clerk Attn: Administrative Appeals 200 East Wells Street, Suite 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: C.I. File no. 1030-2013-1007, Cristina Vera-Quevada

Dear City Clerk

Please be advised that Jorge Martinez and Cristina Vera-Queveda have retained me as counsel.

My clients are under reasonable suspicion that a City of Milwaukee Department of Public Works plow truck struck their parked vehicle during the early morning hours of February 28, 2013. Their automobile incurred damage resulting from the collision. A claim was filed with the City Clerk's Office on March 21, 2013. My office received notice of denial of that claim on April 12, 2013.

Please accept this correspondence as notice of a request for an administrative review hearing as indicated in your appeal process.

Please feel free to contact me at any time with questions.

Very truly yours,

Julius Andriusis

State Bar No. 1053784

JA/MN

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

2013 MAY -1 PM 2: 44

ANDRIUSIS LAW FIRM LLC

611 – W. National Ave. #101 Milwaukee, WI 53204 414-526-0597 414-831-7919 fax

City of Milwaukee Clerk Attn: Claims Department 200 East Wells Street, Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202

March 21, 2013

RE: Snow Plow Accident - February 28, 2013

Dear Claims Department:

Please be advised that Jorge Martinez and Cristina Vera Queveda have retained me as counsel.

My clients are under reasonable suspicion that a City of Milwaukee Department of Public Works plow truck struck their parked vehicle during the early morning hours of February 28, 2013. Their automobile incurred damage resulting from the collision.

Enclosed please find two estimates for the auto repair and the police report.

Please feel free to contact me at any time with questions or to speak about a settlement.

Very truly yours,

Julius phineses

Julius Andriusis

State Bar No. 1053784

JA/MN

Enclosures

ARANDAS AUTO BODY & SALES

2366 S 27TH ST 2301 W FOREST HOME MILWAUKEE, WI 53215 MILWAUKEE, WI 53215 PH: 649-8500 PH: 414-384-7772

FAX: 649-8515

CD LOG NO 191-1 DATE 03/14/13

SHOP:

INSP DATE: 03/14/13

OWNER: VERA QUEVEDA, CRISTINA CELL PHONE: (414)690-4690 ADDRESS: 823 S 10TH ST

CITY STATE: MILWAUKEE, WI

ZIP: 53204

POINT OF IMPACT: 0

LIC#: 450 RZZ STATE: WI

VIN: 1GNDX03E1XD253326 MILEAGE:

BODY COLOR: CONDITION:

ACCTNG CTL#:

*=USER-ENTERED VALUE E=REPLACE OEM NG=REPLACE NAGS
EC=REPLACE ECONOMY UE=REPLACE OE SURPLUS UC=RECONDITIONED PRT
UM=REMAN/REBUILT PRT EU=REPLACE SALVAGE EP=REPLACE PXN
OE=REPLACE PXN OE SRPLS PC=PXN RECONDITIONED PM=PXN REMAN/REBUILT
TE=PARTL REPL PRICE ET=PARTL REPL LABOR IT=PARTIAL REPAIR
I=REPAIR L=REFINISH BR=BLEND REFINISH
TT=TWO-TONE CG=CHIPGUARD SB=SUBLET
N=ADDITIONAL LABOR RI=R&I ASSEMBLY P=CHECK
AA=APPEAR ALLOWANCE RP=RELATED PRIOR UP=UNRELATED PRIOR

1999 CHEVROLET VENTURE LT 4DOOR PASS. VAN EXTENDED 6CYL GASOLINE 3.4

CODE: U6522B/C OPTNS E/24VBCDEGWFHPLTAM

OPTIONS:

TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES

HEATED REMOTE CONTROL MIRRORS

POWER DOOR LOCKS

LEFT SLIDING SIDE DOOR

REAR WIPER

SELF-LEVELING SUSPENSION

FRT AND REAR AIR CONDITIONING

TWO-STAGE - INTERIOR SURFACES

REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY SYSTEM

POWER WINDOWS

PRIVACY GLASS

HEATED TAILGATE GLASS

TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM

OVERHEAD CONSOLE

ALARM SYSTEM

CRUISE CONTROL

OP GDE	MC DESCRIPTION	MFG.PART	NO.	PRICE	AJ% B%	HOURS R
I 0389	PANEL, BODYSIDE OUTE	LT REPAIR				3.5*1
L 0389 1	3 PANEL, BODYSIDE OUTE	LT REFINISH				2.9 4
		1.9	SURFACE			
		0.6	TWO STAGE S	ETUP		
		0.4	TWO STAGE			
EC0479	SHELL, TAILGATE	ECONOMY P	ART	250.50*		5.5 1
L 0479	SHELL, TAILGATE	REFINISH				3.7 4

EC0566 01 L 0566	TAILLAMP ASSEMBLY COVER, REAR BUMPER COVER, REAR BUMPER ABS, REAR ENERGY	EC RE	ONOMY PART FINISH 2.6 SURFACE 0.5 TWO STAGE	70.25 250.50* 59.75*	0.3 1 1.0 1 3.1 4
8 ITEM	S				
		LER FOR	EXACT PART NUMBE URS FIRST PANEL T		VANCE
GROS OTHE PAIN PARTS & M	CULATIONS & ENTRIES S PARTS R PARTS T MATERIAL ATERIAL TOTAL ON PARTS & MATERIAL	@		7.000%	70.25 560.75 291.00 922.00 64.54
	EET METAL CH/ELEC	RATE 45.00 65.00 45.00	REPLACE HRS 7.9	REPAIR HRS 3.5	513.00
4-RE		45.00 30.00	9.7		436.50
LABOR TOT. TAX	AL ON LABOR ET REPAIRS NG	30.00	@	7.000%	949.50 66.47
GROSS TOT	AL				2,002.51

NET TOTAL 2,002.51

SHOPLINK UU439 ES CD LOG 191-1 DATE 03/14/13 03:22:05PM R6.37 CD 02/13 HOST LOG

(C) 1998 - 2008 AUDATEX NORTH AMERICA, INC.

2.1 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS EST. BASED ON AUDATEX TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.

FOREST HOME AUTO BODY 3135 W. FOREST HOME AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53215 OFFICE: 414-384-6360 FAX: 414-384-6354 FEDERAL ID # 39-1897933

*** PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE ***

03/07/2013 01:36 PM

Owner

Owner: GEORGE MARTINEZ Address: 823 S. 10TH ST City State Zip: Milwaukee, WI 53204

Work/Day: (414)803-2362

FAX:

Inspection

Inspection Date: 03/07/2013 01:36 PM Primary Impact: Left Rear Corner

Inspection Type: Secondary Impact:

Appraiser Name: MARTY/DEBBIE ZABEL

Address: 3135 W. FOREST HOME AVE.

City State Zip: Milwaukee, WI 53215

Appraiser License #:

Work/Day: (414)384-6360 FAX: (414)384-6354

Repairer

Repairer: FOREST HOME AUTO BODY

3135 W. FOREST HOME

Address: AVENUE

Contact: MARTY & DEBBIE ZABEL

Work/Day: (414)384-6360 FAX: (414)384-6354

Work/Day:

City State Zip: Milwaukee, WI 53215

Email: FORESTAB@SBCGLOBAL.NET

Vehicle

1999 Chevrolet Venture STD 4 DR Pass. Van Extended

6cyl Gasoline 3.4 4 Speed Automatic

Lic.Plate: 450-RZZ

Lic State: WI

VIN: 1GNDX03E1XD253326

Lic Expire: Veh Insp#: Condition:

Mileage Type: Actual

Air Conditioning

Code: U6522B

Int. Refinish: Two-Stage

Ext. Refinish: Two-Stage

Options

7 Passenger Seating Anti-Lock Brakes Digital Clock Intermittent Wipers **Power Door Locks** Rear Window Wiper/Washer

Tilt Steering Wheel

AM/FM Stereo Center Console Dual Airbags Overhead Console Power Steering Side Airbags **Tinted Glass**

Daytime Running Lights Heated Power Mirrors Power Brakes Rear Window Defroster Sliding Driver Side Door Velour/Cloth Seats

Damages

03/07/2013 01:40 PM

Page 1 of 3

ine Op	o Gui	ide M	ИC	Description		MFR.Part	No.	Price	ADJ% B%	Hours	R
1 EL 2 L				Section,Bodysid Section,Bodysid		Replace R Refinish 3.5 Su		\$275.00*	+25.00	12.5 4.2	SM RF
				T-U4- A4-4		0.7 Tw	o-stage	\$350.00*	+25.00	2.4	SM
3 El 4 L			13	Tailgate Asseml Shell,Tailgate	ыу		rface ge ro-stage setu			4.8	RF
5 E	: 49	97		N/Plate,Tailgate)	10237582	o-stage GM Part	\$33.25		0.2	SM
6 E		98		N/Plate, Tailgate	;	10263900	GM Part	\$47.70		0.2	SM
7 R		30		Handle, Tailgate		R & I Ass				0.2 2.1	SM SM
8 R 9 R		84 90		Tailgate Glass I Motor, Tailgate V		R & I Ass				INC	SM
10 E	••	94	07	Sill, Rear Cross		Replace F				8.4	SM
11 L		94		Sill,Rear Cross		Refinish				1.0	RF
						0.8 St	итасе vo-stage		•		
12 E	:D E	33		Taillamp Assen	nbly LT	Replace F		\$60.04		INC	SM
13 E		666	46	Bumper Assem		Replace i		\$175.00*	+25.00	INC	SN
14 L		66	-	Cover,Rear Bu		Refinish	fa			3.1	Rf
						2.6 St	urface wo-stage				
15 E	C M	103		Flex Additive		Replace I		\$5.00*			RF
16	1 M	114		Corrosion Prote		Subjet Re		\$10.00* \$8.00*		0.3*	SN RI
17 E	_	117		Cover Car Exte		Replace l Repair	::conomy	Φ0.00		2.0*	FF
		ЛЗ1 ЛЗ4		Set-Up For Rea		Repair			•	3.5*	FF
19 20 E	-	/160		Hazardous Wa	ste Removal	Replace	Economy	\$3.00*		5.01	SN
	Ī			TRIM AND FIT	USED PART	S Repair				5.0*	SN
- 1	•										
21		ms									
		ms		MC	Message						
		ms		07	STRUCTUR	AL PART AS	DENTIFIED	BY I-CAR	OWANCE		-
		ms			STRUCTUR.	AL PART AS	RST PANEL	TWO-STAGE ALL	OWANCE		
	i Iter		intri	07 13 46	STRUCTUR.	AL PART AS	RST PANEL	TWO-STAGE ALL	OWANCE	·	
21 Estima Gross Pother Pa	i Iter	al & E	intri	07 13 46	STRUCTUR.	AL PART AS	RST PANEL	\$80.95 \$876.04 \$445.40	OWANCE		
Estima Gross Pother Paraint Ma	ate Tot arts arts aterials m Mark	s kup		07 13 46	STRUCTUR.	AL PART AS	RST PANEL	TWO-STAGE ALL MPARE \$80.95 \$876.04		·	
21 Estima	ate Totarts arts arts arterials m Mark	al & E s kup lai Tot	al	07 13 46 es	STRUCTUR.	AL PART AS	RST PANEL PARTS COM	\$80.95 \$876.04 \$445.40	OWANCE \$1,602.39 \$89.73		
Estima Gross Pother Pa Paint Ma ine Iter Parts & Pax on F	ate Totarts arts arts arterials m Mark	al & E s kup lai Tot	al	07 13 46 es	STRUCTUR. INCLUDES (PRINTABLE	AL PART AS D.6 HOURS FI ALTERNATE	RST PANEL PARTS COM	\$80.95 \$876.04 \$445.40	\$1,602.39		
Estima Gross P. Other Parint Maine Iter Parts & Fax on Fax Sheet M	ate Tot arts arts aterials m Mart Materi Parts &	s s kup lai Tot & Mate	al	07 13 46 es Rate	STRUCTURA INCLUDES (PRINTABLE Replace Hrs	AL PART AS D.6 HOURS FI ALTERNATE	RST PANEL PARTS COM	\$80.95 \$876.04 \$445.40	\$1,602.39		
Estima Gross Pother Parint Maine Iter Parts & Fax on Fax on Fax Mechet M	ate Tot arts arts aterials m Marri Materi Parts &	s s kup lai Tot & Mate	al	07 13 46 es Rate \$54.00 \$64.00	STRUCTURA INCLUDES (PRINTABLE Replace Hrs	@ 5.600% Repair Hrs	RST PANEL PARTS COM	\$80.95 \$876.04 \$445.40 \$200.00	\$1,602.39		
Estima Fross Pother Paraint Maine Iter Farts & Fax on Fax abor Sheet Macch/Elerame (ate Tot arts arts aterials m Mart Materi Parts &	s s kup lai Tot & Mate	al	07 13 46 es Rate	STRUCTUR, INCLUDES (PRINTABLE) Replace Hrs 26.0	AL PART AS D.6 HOURS FI ALTERNATE @ 5.6009 Repair Hrs	RST PANEL PARTS COM Total Hrs	\$80.95 \$876.04 \$445.40 \$200.00	\$1,602.39		
Estima Gross Poolther Paraint Maine Iter Parts & Fax on Fax abor Sheet Mach/Elframe (Refinish	ate Tot arts arts aterials m Mart Materi Parts &	s kup lai Tot & Mate	al	07 13 46 es Rate \$54.00 \$64.00 \$58.00	STRUCTUR, INCLUDES (PRINTABLE) Replace Hrs 26.0 13.1	@ 5.600% Repair Hrs	RST PANEL PARTS COM Total Hrs 31.3 5.5	\$80.95 \$876.04 \$445.40 \$200.00 \$1,690.20 \$319.00	\$1,602.39		
Estima Fross Pother Pa Paint Ma Ine Iter Parts & Tax on F abor Sheet M Mech/El Frame (Refinish Paint M	arts arts aterials Materials Parts &	s kup lai Tot & Mate	al	07 13 46 es Rate \$54.00 \$64.00 \$58.00 \$54.00	STRUCTUR, INCLUDES (PRINTABLE) Replace Hrs 26.0 13.1	@ 5.600% Repair Hrs	RST PANEL PARTS COM Total Hrs 31.3 5.5 13.1	\$80.95 \$876.04 \$445.40 \$200.00 \$1,690.20 \$319.00 \$707.40	\$1,602.39		
Estima Gross Poolther Paraint Maine Iter Parts & Fax on Fax abor Sheet Mach/Elframe (Refinish	ate Total farts fortal	s kup lai Tot & Mate	al	07 13 46 es Rate \$54.00 \$64.00 \$58.00 \$54.00	STRUCTURAL INCLUDES (PRINTABLE) Replace Hrs 26.0 13.1	@ 5.600% Repair Hrs	RST PANEL PARTS COM Total Hrs 31.3 5.5	\$80.95 \$876.04 \$445.40 \$200.00 \$1,690.20 \$319.00 \$707.40	\$1,602.39 \$89.73		

Tax on Sublet Gross Total Net Total @ 5.600%

\$0.56

\$4,571.41 \$4,571.41

Alternate Parts Y/02/01/00/01/00 CUM 02/01/00/01/00 Zip Code: 53215 milwaukee

Audatex Estimating 6.0.843 ES 03/07/2013 01:40 PM REL 6.0.843 DT 02/01/2013 DB 03/01/2013 Copyright (C) 2011 Audatex North America, Inc.

2.7 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS ESTIMATE BASED ON AUDATEX'S TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.

Op Codes

* = User-Entered Value
EC = Replace Economy
ET = Partial Replace Labor
TE = Partial Replace Price
L = Refinish
TT = Two-Tone

TT = 1wo-1one

BR = Blend Refinish

CG = Chipguard

AA = Appearance Allowance

E = Replace OEM

OE = Replace PXN OE Srpls

EP = Replace PXN

PM = Replace PXN Reman/Reblt PC = Replace PXN Reconditioned

SB = Sublet Repair
I = Repair

RI = R & I Assembly RP = Related Prior Damage NG = Replace NAGS

UE = Replace OE Surplus EU = Replace Recycled

UM= Replace Reman/Rebuilt

UC = Replace Reconditioned N = Additional Labor IT = Partial Repair

P = Check



This report contains proprietary information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any third party (other than the insured, claimant and others on a need to know basis in order to effectuate the claims process) without Audatex's prior written consent.

Copyright (C) 2011 Audatex North America, Inc.

Audatex Estimating is a trademark of Audatex North America, Inc.

Kristina Vera-Quevero 4/4-690-4690 - DOB 7/24/74-

	- 601	e i i			
٢	NOTES: 2/28/1	30			
	PDO'-HER	accia.	-	- C	
	1004 1	J. Wal Ker	37	24 89	
				201 1.1	
_1	Lawill P.	HIS Milw- F	3PW 6	286, (179	1 -
1	fession C	7/3		Claria -	Lormatio
	SNOF			Gloria I in	1)
	ACCIDENT	REPORT NUM	MBER		
		5/4/4		*City Cler	1
	#		at valau mila		1
ŕ	Accident reports a waukee.gov/accid	re available on-line	the District	ATTNIC	10101
1					1011-
	North 49th Street,	2nd Floor, Milwauke	ee, WI 53210.	200 E 6	4 205
L		ASES, REPORTS C	•	Milwait	1 D 0
	ACCERCED AF	CEH SEALM DROW	LOO DATE	Milwantin	. 1.3
	PI FASE	CALL (414) 933-7	400		
	WITH	ANY QUESTIONS			
	COTUED BE	VER'S JNFORI	MATION:	. 1	6-
		1/20	2000年	2 Estan	117C \(\Sigma\)
	NAME;	11/20 CM	30000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	ADDRESS:			*Contact	Into
			and Smiles	*Comac	
	PHONE NUMBER		TO THE PROPERTY OF		
	INSURANCE CON	IPANY:			•
		70 a delet	101111111111		
		HICLE WAS TOWE	D BY OUR		
	DEDADTMEN	TONIKAL IOT,	I IS ALTILLE	•	
	CITY O	E WILWAUKEE TO	N LUI		
	38174	VEST LINCOLN AV	ENUE 8350		
	CFELE	PHONE (414) 280			
	YOUR TOW NUMB	ER:			
	TOW LOT HOURS:	MONDAY FRIDAY	8 a.m 6 p.m.	Kari.	
	7011 201 112	SATURDAY SUNDAY	8 a.m 12 p.m. CLOSED	226.50	3 غ
				266-06	

TEST NOT GIVEN

Accident Report MV4000e 01/2005 PK2009 Document Override Number **DOT Document Number** QQ514V4 On Emergency Amended Reportable Accident Police Number Agency Accident Number 130590718 8 - Total Killed 6 - Total Units 7 - Total Injured 5 - Time of Accident (Military Time) 4 - Accident Date 00 00 02/28/2013 2 County (3 Municipality : MILWAUKEE 40 MILWAUKEE 57 CITY 11 Accident Location INTERSECTION WAS A STATE OF THE 15 - Est. Dist Ft/Mi 15 - Hvry. Dir 14 · Bus/Frnt/Rmp 14 - On Street Name 14 - On Hwy No. WALKER ST W 16 - Business/Frontage/Ramp 16 - From/At Street Name 16 - Fr/At Hwy No. INFORMATION POLICE # 10TH ST S 13 - Longitude 12 - Latitude 17 - Structure Number 17 - Structure Type 1004 OTHER# 93 - Manner of Collision 80 - First Harmful Event NO COLLISION WITH MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT PARKED MOTOR VEHICLE Surface Type 113 - Road Curvature 113 - Road Terrain 112 - Access Control **CONCRETE - 1** GENERAL LEVEL/FLAT **STRAIGHT** NO CONTROL 115 - Traffic Way NOT-PHYSICALLY-DIVIDED-(2-WAY TRAFFIC) 117 - Relation To Roadway ON-ROADWAY 118 - Weather ACCIDENT # 130590718 116 - Road Surface Condition 114 - Light Condition SNOW **SNOW/SLUSH** DARK-LIGHTED Trailer or Towed Photos Taken Hit and Run **Government Property** Fire Names Exchanged Construction Zone Truck, Bus, or Hazardous Materials Load Spillage 79 - E M S Number 102 101 Measurements Taken Witness Statements Supplemental Reports Operator/Pedestrian 23 - Dir Of Travel 24 - Speed Limit 81 - Most Harmfu Event: Collision With Unit Status PARKED MOTOR VEHICLE WEST 25 H - HIT AND RUN 36 - Operating as Classified 37 - Endorsements **Operating Commercial Motor Vehicle D CLASS** 34 - On Duty Acadent was in \$31∕-Expiration Year

• 30:-State 29 - Driver's License Number 25 Operato / Rédestrian Last Name (1): 25 Fifet Name (2): 25 Fifet Nam 25 Middle Initial 25 Suffix 32 - Date Of Birth 33 - Sex 26 - PO Box 25 - Address Street & Number 28 - Telephone Number 27 - State 27 - Zio Code 27 - City (000) 000-0000 EXT. 40 - Safety Equipment 39 - Seat Position 2 RESTRAINT-USE-UNKNOWN 42 - Ejected 41 - Airbag 38 - Injury Severity OPERATOR/PEDESTRIAN UNKNOWN **Medical Transport** UNKNOWN N - NO APPARENT INJURY 92 - Pedestrian Action 43 - Trapped/Extricated 92 - Pedestrian Location UNKNOWN 62 - No. of Citations Issued 119 - What Driver Was Doing 120 - Traffic Control STOP-SIGN 64 - 5th Statute No 64 - 3rd Statute No. 64 - 4th Statule No. 64 - 2nd Statute No. 64 - 1st Statute No. 122 · Driver Factors INATTENTIVE-DRIVING, OTHER 89 - Substance Presence 88 - Driver or Pedestrian Cond UNKNOWN NOT OBSERVED 91 - Drug Test 90 - Alcohol Content 90 - Alcohol Test

TEST-NOT-GIVEN

t Re	91 - Drugs F	V4000e 01/2005			<u> </u>			_		
	a i • Diugs h	seported								
}	124 - Highw SNOW,-IC	vay Factors E,-OR-WET				-	<u></u>			<u>.</u>
	Vehicle	<u> </u>				_ 				
	21 - Unit Ty	/pe			Vehicle Type SNOW-PLO		<u></u> .		27	2 - Total Occup
	TRUCK 56 - Licens	e Plate Number		e Type 1 358	- State: 59 -	Exp Year	55 - Vehicl	e Identific	ation Number:	
	50 - Year	51 - Make	52 - N		53 - Bo	dy Style	54 -	Color	100 - Skid	marks to Impa
VEHICLE 01	94 - Vehicle UNKNOV							•		
VEHI	95 - Extent	t Of Damage	96			I .	97 - Vehicle Rer	noved By		
•	UNKNOV	VN cle Factors	Vehicle	Towed Di	ue To Dama	ge	······································			
		PLICABLE								
<u> </u>	Vehicle	Owner								
	45 Vehi	cle Owner Same	As Operator	,						
۶	46 - Vehic	le Owner Last Nam	e	46 - First	Name		46 - Mid	die Initial	46 - Suffix	Date Of Bir
洪	46 - Comp	oany Name	<u> </u>				<u>,, l</u>			<u> </u>
OWNER	47- Addre	ss Street & Numbe			-	47 - PC	Э Вох			
VEH	48 - City	······			48 - State	48 - Zip	Code	4:	9 - Telephone I	Yumber
	40 - 011)									
	Insuran									
	63 - Liabii	lity Insurance Comp WN	oany				ļ ⁶⁰	Policy	Holder Same	As Owner
9	61 - Polic	y Holder Last Name)		61 - Po	licy Holde	er First Name			
INS	61 - Polic	y Holder Company								
<u></u>	School	Bus							****	
01	Bus Trav		hool Name				Body M	lake		Seating C
BUS (1 '	From strict Contracted W	Ath							1
B										
		or/Pedestria	1 						- 5: O/T	
	Unit State	us BALLY PARKED					nt: Collision With N TRANSPOR		23 - Dir Of Tra	24 - Sp 25
	D CLAS			ndorsements			1		ommercial N	Notor Vehic
	.29 ≨ Dñy	er's License Numbe			30 - State	31 - Expir	ation Year 34	-On Dut	Accident	
	:25 €Ope	erator/Pedestrian La	st Name		25 £ Fit	st Name			25 Middle	Initial 25
	19.00	e Of Birth	33 - Sex			机果果	3,000 \$ 150 \$ 1	4.8.15.49	d were a	是 南加美

PK2009

26	- Address Street & N	lumber										
27	7 - City	<u>.</u>	<u></u> .			27 - Sta	te 27 - Z	ip Code	28 - Tele	phone Number		
	39 - Seat Position BLANK 40 - Safety NOT-APP									ICABLE-NONMOTORIST		
38	8 - Injury Severity			41 - A NOT	APPLICA			PLICABLE	44 N	Medical Transport		
	3 - Trapped/Extricated		92 - P	edestria	n Location		edestrian /	Action	- 1 00 17	o, of Citations Issued		
1 L	19 - What Driver Was EGALLY-PARKE				NO-CO			·····				
6	64 - 1st Statute No.	64 - 2nd	Statute No	o. 	64 - 3rd S	tatute No.	64	- 4th Statute No.	64 -	5th Statute No.		
1	122 - Driver Factors NOT-APPLICABLE	<u> </u>										
E	88 - Driver or Pedestri	an Cond	89 - Sub	ostance l	Presence							
	90 - Alcohol Test		<u> </u>	90	- Alcohol Co	ntent	91	- Drug Test				
-	91 - Drugs Reported		_ ,					<u> </u>				
	124 - Highway Factor SNOW,-ICE,-OR-V Vehicle											
	Vehicle 21 - Unit Type AUTOMOBILE 58: License Plate N	VET	57	Plate Tyr	PAS	icle Type SSENGER- ale 59 E) 2013		55 -Vehicte Iden		22 - Total Occupa 0 nber		
(2) (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	Vehicle 21 - Unit Type AUTOMOBILE	umbet ke	52	Plate Tyr 2 - Mode ENTUR	PAS pe \$58 = St (W il)	icle Type SSENGER- ate 59 E 2013 53 - Body MV	p Year		D253326	0		
70	Vehicle 21 - Unit Type AUTOMOBILE 56 License Plate N 450RZZ	wmber ke	52	2 - Mode	PAS pe \$58 = St (W il)	SSENGER- ate 59, E 2013 53 - Body	p Year	1GNDX03E1X 54 - Color	D253326	0 nber		
	Vehicle 21 - Unit Type AUTOMOBILE 56 - License: Plate IN 450R22 50 - Year 51 - Ma 1999 CHEV 94 - Vehicle Damage	winber ke	52 V	2 - Mode ENTUR	PA: Se \$58 St Will L	SSENGER- ate 59, E 2013 53 - Body	p Year Style	1GNDX03E1X 54 - Color	D253326 100	0 nber		
70	Vehicle 21 - Unit Type AUTOMOBILE 56 - License Plate N 459RZZ 50 - Year 51 - Ma 1999 CHEV 94 - Vehicle Damage REAR	wimber ke	52 V	2 - Mode ENTUR	PA: Se \$58 St Will L	SSENGER- ate 59, E 2013 53 - Body MV	p Year Style	1GNDX03E1X 54 - Color RED	D253326 100	0 nber		
VEHICLE 02	Vehicle 21 - Unit Type AUTOMOBILE 58 - License Plate N 450RZZ 50 - Year 51 - Ma 1999 CHEV 94 - Vehicle Damage REAR 95 - Extent Of Dama MODERATE 123 - Vehicle Factor	umbet ke	52 V	2 - Mode ENTUR	PA: Se \$58 St Will L	SSENGER- ate 59, E 2013 53 - Body MV	p Year Style	1GNDX03E1X 54 - Color RED	D253326 100	0 nber		
VEHICLE 02	Vehicle 21 - Unit Type AUTOMOBILE 56 - License Plate N 450RZZ 50 - Year 51 - Ma 1999 CHEV 94 - Vehicle Damage REAR 95 - Extent Of Dama MODERATE 123 - Vehicle Factor NOT-APPLICAB Vehicle Owne	umber ke	96 Veh	2 - Mode ENTUR nicle To	PASE SE	SSENGER- ate 59 E 2013 53 - Body MV	p Year Style	1GNDX03E1X 54 - Color RED - Vehicle Removed	D253326 100	nber - Skidmarks to Impact		
02 VEHICLE 02	Vehicle 21 - Unit Type AUTOMOBILE 56 - License Plate N 450RZZ 50 - Year 51 - Ma 1999 CHEV 94 - Vehicle Damage REAR 95 - Extent Of Dame MODERATE 123 - Vehicle Factor NOT-APPLICAB Vehicle Owne	umber ke	96 Veh	2 - Mode ENTUR	PA: Se \$58 St Will L	SSENGER- ate 59 E 2013 53 - Body MV	p Year Style	1GNDX03E1X 54 - Color RED	D253326 100	Domber Skidmarks to Impact		
02 VEHICLE 02	Vehicle 21 - Unit Type AUTOMOBILE 56 - License Plate N 450RZZ 50 - Year 51 - Ma 1999 CHEV 94 - Vehicle Damage REAR 95 - Extent Of Dama MODERATE 123 - Vehicle Factor NOT-APPLICAB Vehicle Owne 45 Vehicle Owne 46 - Vehicle Owner	wimbet ke age rs LE r Last Name	96 Veh	2 - Mode ENTUR	PA: Se \$58 St Will LE wed Due 46 - First Na	SSENGER- ate 59 E 2013 53 - Body MV	Style 97	JGNDX03E1X 54 - Color RED Vehicle Removed VNER	D253326 100	Omber Skidmarks to Impact		
VEHICLE 02	Vehicle 21 - Unit Type AUTOMOBILE 58 - License Plate N 450RZZ 50 - Year 51 - Ma 1999 CHEV 94 - Vehicle Damage REAR 95 - Extent Of Dama MODERATE 123 - Vehicle Factor NOT-APPLICAB Vehicle Owne 45 Vehicle Owne 45 Vehicle Owne VERA QUEVED	wimber ke	96 Veh	2 - Mode ENTUR	PA: Se \$58 St Will LE wed Due 46 - First Na	SSENGER- ate 59 Es 2013 53 - Body MV	p Year Style	JGNDX03E1X 54 - Color RED Vehicle Removed VNER 46 - Middle In	D253326 100	Omber Skidmarks to Impact		

Insurance

	63 - Liability Insurance Company NOT-REQUIRED		60 Policy Ho	lder Same As Owner
02	61 - Policy Holder Last Name	61 - Policy	Holder First Name	
S				
Z	61 - Policy Holder Company			
	School Bus			
05	Bus Travelling to/from School Name To From		Body Make	Seating Capacit
BUS	School District Contracted With			1.00
"	Diagram and Narrative			
	105 - PHOTOS BY			
			i	
			TST	
			S.10TH	
	N	<u> </u>	S	
ш	1	obus)	Not Drawn 1	o Scale
Ę	1004 W. WA	LKER	B	
RA	<i>SH124</i>	1		
NA		*		
DIAGRAM AND NARRATIVE			W. WALKER	o et
Z		A	VV. VVALNETY	
GRA			SiO	
DIA		: 4	1	
-				
_				NOW PLATE AND CENTE
ţ	UNIT #1, A POSSIBLE CITY OF MILW DPW DRIVER, WAS TRAVELING W/B ON W. WALK OF 1004 W. WALKER ST. CAUSING MODER/ AFTERWARDS STRIKING UNIT #1 FLED THE	KER POSSIBLY FROM S. 1 ATE LEFT REAR END DAN	10TH ST. COLLIDED WITH LEGA MAGE TO UNIT #2 AND UNKNOW	LLY PARKED UNIT #2, IN FRI
	SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT. ON 2/28/13 AT AI HIT & RUN ACCIDENT. THAT OCCURRED IN	.PPROX. 9:04 AM, I PO SA I FRONT OF 1004 W. WAL	NCHEZ, NTF-CYCLE UNIT SQD 8 LKER ST.	335 WAS DISPATCHED TO A
ļ	UPON ARRIVAL, I MET WITH THE COMPLAI OF P.O. RON CAMPOS, SQD 2150, VERA-QU LEGALLY PARKED OVERNIGHT, FACING W	LIEVENA STATED THAT H	IER VEHICLE. A MAR, COLOREU	CHEVROLET VENTURE VAL
	VERA-QUEVEDA STATED THAT WHEN HER WAS A SIGNIFICANT AMOUNT OF LEFT RE	RHUSBAND WENT OUT TO AR END DAMAGE AND TH	O THE VEHICLE TO START IT UP HAT THE CAR WAS ALSO PUSHE	P. HE OBSERVED THAT THE ED FORWARD APPROX. 7-10
	WESTWARD VERA OLICYCHA STATED THAT SHE WAS II	NFORMED BY A NEIGHBO	OR WHO LIVES ON THE N/W CO	HE WAS AWAKENED AT APP
	AND WHO DID NOT WANT TO GET INVOLVE 2:00 AM BY A LOUD NOISE AND THAT WHE SNOW PLOW TRUCK DRIVING AWAY FROM FURTHER INFO WAS AVAILABLE. THE ONL TAIL LAMPS PARTS AND THE REAR BUMPE	'ED, NOT WANTING TO GI EN HE LOOKED OUT HIS V M THE CORNER. NOT KNO LY DEBRIS THAT WAS LEI	WINDOW, HE ALLEGEDLY OBSE OWING WHAT DIRECTION IT INI	RVED A YELLOW, CITY OF N TIALLY CAME FROM, NO

Accident Report MV4000e 01/2005 PK2009

	125 - Officer Last Name SANCHEZ			- First Name NNIE		125 - Middle	Initia!	131 - Officer ID 07371
ATION	129 - Law Enforcement Agency 08		30 - Law Enforcement Ag MILWAUKEE POLICE		ENT		·	
MAT	126 - Law Enforcement Agency 749 WEST STATE STREE	/ Address T	Street & Number					
INFORM	127 - City MILWAUKEE		127 - State WI		127 - Zip Code 53233		128 - Telephone Numbe (414) 933-4444 EXT.	
ICER IN	132 - Date Notified 02/28/2013	- Time Notified (Military Tid 4	ne) 134 - 091 0	Time Arrived (I	Military Time)	135 - Date C 02/28/2013	•	
OFFICE	Agency Accident Number 130590718	I			ipecial Study			
ਰ '	18 - Agency Space							

Truck and Bus

136 A truck or truck combinatio GVWR/GCWR	n > 10,000 lbs	136 Any vehicle display placard	ing a hazar	dous materials							
136 A vehicle designed to carry 9 or more people, including the driver											
136 I 136 I 136 One or more vehicles towed from the scene due to disabling do											
Unit Number											
137 - Hazardous Materials Class Numbers											
137 - Hazardous Materials "UN" Nos.	Hazardous Material Pla										
137 - Name Of Hazardous Materials in	this Load	137 - Name Of Hazardous Ma	aterials Releas	sed							
138 140 - US Interstate Carrier	DOT No. 140 - ICC MC	No. LC No. IC No.	14	1 - Source							
139 - Carrier Name											
142 - Carrier Address		City	State	Zip Code							
143 - GVWR (Lbs) 144 - Total No.	of Axles 145 - Vehicle Con	Configuration 147 - Cargo Body Type									
146 - First Event	3	146 - Second Event									
146 - Third Event		146 - Fourth Event									
	GVWR/GCWR 136 A vehicle designed to carry 9 138 Fatal Injury Unit Number 137 - Hazardous Materials Class Numb 137 - Hazardous Materials "UN" Nos. 137 - Name Of Hazardous Materials in 138 Interstate Carrier 139 - Carrier Name 142 - Carrier Address 143 - GVWR (Lbs) 144 - Total No. 146 - First Event	GVWR/GCWR 136 A vehicle designed to carry 9 or more people, includi 136 Fatal Injury Medical Transport 137 - Hazardous Materials Class Numbers 137 - Hazardous Materials "UN" Nos. Hazardous Materials "UN" Nos. 138 Interstate Carrier 139 - Carrier Name 142 - Carrier Address 143 - GVWR (Lbs) 144 - Total No. of Axles 145 - Vehicle Cod 146 - First Event	GVWR/GCWR 136	GVWR/GCWR State S	GVWR/GCWR 136 A vehicle designed to carry 9 or more people, including the driver 137 - Hazardous Materials Class Numbers 137 - Hazardous Materials "UN" Nos. 138 - Hazardous Materials "UN" Nos. 139 - Name Of Hazardous Materials in this Load 137 - Name Of Hazardous Materials in this Load 138 - Name Of Hazardous Materials in this Load 139 - Carrier Name 140 - US DOT No. 140 - ICC MC No. 140 - ICC MC No. 141 - Source 142 - Carrier Address 144 - Total No. of Axles 145 - Vehicle Configuration 146 - First Event 146 - First Event						